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Voice Sample of Conspirators
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought voice sample of the conspirators of the Mumbai terror attack;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Pakistan has expressed its inability to provide the voice sample of the conspirators; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Voice sample of eight persons accused of conspiracy in the 26/11 Mumbai Terror attack, was sought through a Letter Rogatory from Pakistan.

(c) & (d): Pakistan has not executed the letter Rogatory till now. The Government has raised this issue with Pakistan in many fora like the Home/Interior Minister/Secretary level talks, Foreign Secretary level talks, etc.
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